

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 159 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAM DEO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has filed proof of service upon the standing counsel, Mr. Kamendra Mishra on 13.10.2011, in compliance of Court's order dated 19.9.2011.

As per office report, notice of respondent No.2 has not been received back either served or unserved. Nobody is appearing for the respondent. Respondent has to confirm that they are appearing for both the respondents, since respondent No.2 is none but the Superintendent of Central Jail whereas respondent No.1 is the concerned State Government.

Item No.41 -2-

Registry shall convey the concerned Advocate accordingly, in view of the fact that there is an ex-parte stay in favour of the petitioner since 19.9.2011.

List again on 8.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR